January
Thur

Fri

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun
Mon
Wed-Sab
Fri

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab
Sab-Sun
Sun

Sun

Sun
Mon
Tue-Thu
Tue

Sab

Sab

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun-Thu
Wed
Sab

Sab

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sab

Sab

Sab

CJC CALENDAR OF SPECIAL DAYS AND EVENTS - 2026

O 3 D AW W W N =

e
o o O O

10-11
11-12
11
11
12
13-15
13
17
17
18
18
18
18-22
21
24
24
25
25
25-26
31
24
31

New Year’s Day

Women’s Ministries Virtual Prayer Session

Quarterly Day of Prayer

Personal Ministries Day

New Year’s Concert

Communion with God Hour of Prayer

Workers’ Meeting

Ten Days of Prayer

Prayer Service for Youth, Children & Adolescents
Heritage Quiz Promotion

Sabbath Emphasis on Personal Health Commitments for 2026
(JAMU) Bible Connection Launch

Personal Health Commitment Day

Family Ministries Leaders’ Planning Retreat (Online)
Education Sponsors Online Training

Health Ministries Leaders' Orientation (Online)
Leaders’ Council

Submission of 4th Qtr.Reports - Church Clerks
Pastors’ Retreat

Pastors’ Evangelism AAA Meeting

Conference Stewardship Emphasis Day

ACS Recommitment and Dedication Service Day
ACMS Training

Parish Health Screening Blitz

Religious Liberty Leaders’ Training - (Online)
Mental Health First Aid Training

PAN JAM Ministerial Meeting

Religious Liberty Day

Health Promotion Sabbath

Spirit of Prophecy Coordinators’ Training - (Online)
Online Communication Secretaries Training
Education Sponsors Online Training

Promotion for Adventist Christian Education (ACE)
Women’s Ministries Consecration & Devotional Book Release
Launch of CJC 65th Anniversary & Conference-Wide
Social

Launch of 65 days of Prayer and Praise Services



February

Sun 1 CUNA Coordinators Training (Clarendon )

Sun 1 Children & Adolescent Leaders’ Training

Sun 1 Communion with God Hour of Prayer

Sun 1 ACMS Training

Tue 3 World Cancer Day Virtual Summit

Sab 7 Convention (Clarendon)

Sab 7 Personal Ministries Day

Sun 8 Stewardship Leaders’ Training

Sun 8 Youth Leaders’ Training

Sun 8 CJC Heart Health Run/Walk

Sun 8 ACS Leaders Training - Virtual

Mon 9 Workers of Worth

Mon-Fri 9-13 Heart Awareness Week

Wed 11 Executive Committee Meeting

Sab 14 Convention (Manchester)

Sab 14 Youth Day (Conference-wide)

Sab 14 Healthy Families Wellness Sabbath

Sab-Sab 14-21 Christian Home and Marriage Week

Sun 15 ACMS Training

Tue-Wed 17-18 JAMU CONFERENCE SESSION

Wed 18 Ash Wednesday

Sab 21 Convention (St. Catherine)

Sun 22 CUNA Coordinators Training (Mandeville)

Sab 28 Launch of Mature Singles Association

Sab 28 Family Foundations Emphasis Day — Local Church
Sab 28 Sabbath School & Personal Ministries Symposium
Sab 28 Living the Mission Baptism Day

March

Sun-Tue 1-31 Women in Service for Jesus (Women’s Month)
Sun-Sun 1-Apr 5 Operation Huldah

Sun 1 Communion with God Hour of Prayer

Sun 1 ACMS Training

Sun 1 H.S. Walters Health 5K Run/Walk

Fri-Sun 6-8 Women’s Ministries Day of Prayer and Virtual Summit
Sab 7 Personal Ministries Day

Sab 7 65th Anniversary Special Offering

Sun 8 Disaster & Emergency Health Training

Sun 8 CUNA Coordinators Training (St. Catherine)

Sun 8 65th Anniversary Workers-of-Worth Long-Service Awards
Sun-Fri 8-13 IAD Week of Prayer for Primary and Secondary Schools



Wed
Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sab

Sab

Sab
Sab-Sab
Sun
Sun
Thu
Sun
Sun-Sab

April
Wed-Thu
Thu-Thu
Fri

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab
Sab-Mon
Sun

Sun

Sun

Mon
Mon-Wed
Wed
Thu

Fri

Sab

Sun
Sab-Sun
Tue

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun-Sab

11
14
14
14
15
15
15
21
21
21
21-28
22

22- April 18

26
29
29-April 4

N-J--Ne Nie NV, IV, RV, [ SN SN S AN N

e
o = O

11-12
14
18
18
18

19-25

Executive Committee Meeting

Youth & Children Hydration Emphasis
Community Services Parish Rally - St. Catherine
Evangelism Impact Day (EID)

Online Elders’ Training

Disaster Training (Parish-wide)

OSAY (Manchester)

Global Youth & Children’s Day
Health Symposium -Kidney focus
Stewardship Day (Districts’ Rallies)
Youth Week of Prayer - GC
Stewardship Leaders’ Training

Y.E.S (Youth Empowerment Series)
Rebuilding Jamaica Reporting Day
Singles Togetherness Programme
PROCLAIM

Mission & Evangelism Emphasis Month
Union Health Impacts

Good Friday

Quarterly Day of Prayer

Heritage Quiz Promotion

Personal Ministries Day

World Ambassador Day

Medical Brigade Appreciation

Easter Sunday

Prayer Convention

Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Easter Monday

Community Clean-Up Projects
Executive Committee Meeting
Pan-Jam Ministerial Sports Day
Submission of 1st Qtr. Reports - Church Clerks, SS & PM
Senior Youth Leadership Investiture
Deaconate Training (AM)

Bible Workers’ & Lay Preachers Summit
Pastors’ Evangelism AAA Meeting
Women’s Ministries Rally (Clarendon)
Publishing Day

Adventist Possibility Ministries Day

Administrative Professionals’ Week



Wed
Sab
Sun-Sab
Sun

May
Fri-Sun
Fri-Sab
Fri-Sab
Sab

Sab
Sab-Sun
Sun
Sun-Sab
Sun-Sun
Wed
Thur
Fri-Sun
Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun
Sun-Fri
Wed

Fri

Fri

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun

Sun
Sun-Fri
Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun
Sab

Sun

22
25
25
26

1-31
1-31
1-31

10-15
13
15
15
16
16
16
17
17
17-22
23
23
23
23
23
24
30
31

Administrative Professional’s Day

Lay Preachers’ Mission Baptism Day
Adventist Education Symposium
Recreational League Launch

Children in Mission Evangelism

Church / School Impact

Child’s Month

Manchester Health Symposium

Personal Ministries Day

Community Services & Health Expo
Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Education Week / Education Emphasis Day
Grief Support ‘Silent Journey’

Teachers’ Day

Pastor’s Training

Community Services Weekend

Adventist Volunteer/Vivid Faith Day

Youth Day (Conference-wide)

Disaster Preparedness & Community Services Day
Mother’s Day

Celebration of the Family in Schools (Family Week of Prayer)
Executive Committee Meeting

National Children's Health Project
National Children’s Day/Projects

World Adventurer’s Day

Heritage Quiz Play Offs - St. Catherine
World Hypertension Day

ACMS Training

Parenting Summit - Conference

Children and Adolescents’ Week of Prayer
Districts’ Children Convention

Family Foundations Emphasis Day — Local Church
Stewardship Day

Labour Day

Men’s Convention

65th Anniversary Labour Day Project
Children in Mission Baptism Day
Children and Adolescents’ Fun Day



June
Sab
Sab
Sab
Sun
Sun
Mon-Thu
Sab
Sab
Sab
Sun
Tues
Wed
Thu
Fri-Sun
Sab
Sab
Sab
Sab
Sun
Sun

July

Wed-Fri
Wed-Fri
Wed-Fri
Wed-Fri
Fri-Sun
Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun
Mon-Tue
Sab

Sab

Sun
Tue-Tue
Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun
Mon-Thu

26-28
27
27
27
27
28
28

1-31
1-31

21-Aug 4
25

25

25

25

26

27-30

Health Festival-163rd anniversary Adventist Health Message
Personal Ministries Day

Master Guide Rally

Communion with God Hour of Prayer

World Caring Day (CM)

JAMU Mid-Year Meetings

Women’s Ministries Emphasis Day

The D.A.D. Initiative

ACS Rally - Conference-wide

Father’s Day

International Widows Day

Executive Committee Meeting

Rebuild Jamaica Reporting Day

Health Revival Retreat

CJC Health Festival 2026 — Mega Expo

Heritage Quiz Play Offs - Clarendon

World Public Campus Ministries Day

Adventist Laymen Services and Industries Emphasis Day
Singles Togetherness Programme

Possibility Ministries Convention

Sign Language Training

NextGen Evangelism (Youth Ministries)
Youth in Mission Evangelism

Back to School Impact

H.S. Walters Summit & Research Conference
Deaconate Training -Mandeville

Personal Ministries Day

Quarterly Day of Prayer

Communion with God Hour of Prayer

CJC - 7Th Quadrennial Conference Session
Heritage Quiz Playoffs - Mandeville (AM)
Communication Day

[ICD Training

CENCONYOUCA

Children’s Sabbath

Deaconate Training - Clarendon

Youth in Mission Baptism Day

Adventist Christian Education (ACE) Promotion
Back to School Impact - Manchester

SeLLD Conference



August
Sab-Mon
Sab

Sab

Sun

Sun

Thu
Thu-Sun
Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab

Tue
Wed
Wed-Sab
Thu

Sab

Sab

Sab
Sun-Sat
Thu

Sab

Sab

Tue

Sab

Sab

Sun

September
Tue-Wed
Tue

Sab

Sab
Sab-Sab
Sun

Mon
Wed

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun
Sab-Sab
Sab

Sun

Nel (98]
[

[y
N =

12-15
13
15
15
16
16-22
20
22
22
25
29
29
30

12-18
19
20

Vacation Bible School

Emancipation Day

Personal Ministries Day

Communion with God Hour of Prayer

Adventist Possibility Ministries Annual Sports Day
Independence Day

Health & Wellness Retreat

Discipleship / Conservation Day (Conference-wide)
Deaconate Training - St. Catherine

CHAM Leaders Convention

Youth Day (Conference-wide)

Back to School Impact - Clarendon

Executive Committee Meeting

ASI IAD Convention (Punta Cana)

Back to School Impact - St. Catherine

Heritage Quiz Final Play Off

CJC Bible Connections Finals

IICD Training

IAD Health Promoter Certification

Education Expo / Fair (Conference-wide)

enditnow Emphasis Day and Symposium

Pastors’ Training

Joint Staff Development Seminar

#Laypersons Day

Family Foundations Emphasis Day — Local Church
Pathfinder/Adventurer Rally and CJC Sports Day

Families in Mission Evangelism

Workers’ Meeting

Personal Ministries Day

Family Togetherness Day of Prayer

Family Togetherness Week of Prayer & Unity
Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Pastors Training - Mental Health Seminar
Executive Committee Meeting

JAMU ASi Public Campus Ministries Day
New Members Emphasis Day

Stewardship Day

Couples Full-Circle

CJC Health Impact Week

Pathfinder Day

IICD Training



Thu
Sab

Sab

Sun
Sun
Mon

October
Thu-Sab
Thu-Sun
Sab

Sab

Sab
Sun-Sab
Sun
Thu

Fri

Sab
Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun

Tue
Wed

Fri
Fri-Sab
Fri-Mon
Sun-Fri
Sab-Sab
Sab-Sab
Mon
Tues
Thu

Fri-Mon
Sun-Sun
Sab
Sab
Sun
Thu

November
Sun-Mon
Sun

Sun

24
26

26

27
27
28

16-17
16-19
18-23
17-24
17-24
19

20

22
23-26
25-Novl
24

24

25

29

Rebuilding Jamaica Reporting Day
#Sabbath School Community Guest Day

Families in Mission Baptism Day

International Day of the Deaf
JAMU Bible Conference and Bible Connections Finals
World Heart Day Virtual Seminar

Breast Cancer Awareness Month Community Impact
Women’s Ministries Retreat
Personal Ministries Day/ Launch of Harvest Ingathering

Quarterly Day of Prayer

Celebrating the Adventist Teachers

Week of Kindness

Communion with God Hour of Prayer
World Sight Day

World Mental Health Day

Ministerial Family Appreciation Day
Pastors Training

Pink Walk

Healthy Food Fest Expo

Disabilities Mental Health Workshop
Pastors’ Evangelism AAA Meeting (Virtual)
Executive Committee Meeting

World Food Day

World Public Campus Ministries Day
Master Guide Training Camp

Adventist Education Promotional Week
Spirit of Prophecy and Adventist Heritage
Spirit of Prophecy, Adventist Heritage, & Creation Week
National Heroes Day

CJC 65th Anniversary Open Day

JAMU Pink Day

CJC 65th Anniversary Celebration
65 Anniversary Cruise

JAMU Heritage Quiz

Creation Sabbath

Musical Drama

International Day of Care & Support

Youth in Leadership Month (JAMU)
Launch & Consecration Service - Youth Month #JAMU
Communion with God Hour of Prayer



Sun
Sab-Fri
Sab-Sab
Sun-Sab
Mon-Sun
Wed

Fri
Sab-Sab
Mon
Tue-Thu
Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sun
Sun-Thu
Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab

Sab
Sab-Sab

December
Tue-Thu

Thu
Sab
Sab
Sun
Wed
Sab
Tue
Wed-Sab
Sun
Fri
Fri

Sab
Sab
Thu
Thur

1
7-13
7-29
1-14
9-15
11

13
14-21
16
17-26
21

21

21

21

22
23-Dec 10
28

28

28

28

28
28-5 Dec

JAMU National Parenting Summit

e-Week of Prayer for Youth and Young Adults
AY Federations AGMs and Investiture Services
Deaf Church 10th Anniversary Celebration
Homecoming, NCU

Executive Committee Meeting

World Diabetes Day

Lay Preach- A- Thon

Retirees’ Treat

JAMU Year-end Meetings

World Orphans-Vulnerable Children Day
Bible Connection #IAD

Youth Day (Conference-wide)

Adventist Men’s Day

Virtual Deaconate Training

Mission Possible Medical Missions
Manchester & Clarendon Investiture Service
Health Workers Recognition Day

Deacons & Deaconesses Affirmation Day
Family Foundations Emphasis Day — Local Church
Church Officers in Mission Baptism Day
Stewardship Revival Week

Back Tithe Month

International Day of Persons with Disabilities
Annual Stewardship Sabbath

Personal Ministries Day

Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Executive Committee Meeting

Health Emphasis Day, Recognitions, and Gratitude
Possibilities Ministries Awards Banquet

Lay Institute & Camp Meeting

Leaders’ Council

Christmas Day

Expressions of Love

Boxing Day

Mission Baptism Day

Rebuilding Jamaica Reporting Day
End of Year Baptism Day



