

## CJC CALENDAR OF SPECIAL DAYS AND EVENTS – 2026

### **January**

Thur	1	New Year's Day
Fri	2	Women's Ministries Virtual Prayer Session
Sab	3	Quarterly Day of Prayer
Sab	3	Personal Ministries Day
Sab	3	New Year's Concert
Sun	4	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Mon	5	Workers' Meeting
Wed-Sab	7-17	Ten Days of Prayer
Fri	9	Prayer Service for Youth, Children & Adolescents
Sab	10	Heritage Quiz Promotion
Sab	10	Sabbath Emphasis on Personal Health Commitments for 2026
<b>Sab</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>(JAMU) Bible Connection Launch</b>
<b>Sab</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>Personal Health Commitment Day</b>
Sab-Sun	10-11	Family Ministries Leaders' Planning Retreat (Online)
Sun	11-12	Education Sponsors Online Training
Sun	11	Health Ministries Leaders' Orientation (Online)
<b>Sun</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>Leaders' Council</b>
Mon	12	Submission of 4th Qtr. Reports - Church Clerks
<b>Tue-Thu</b>	<b>13-15</b>	<b>Pastors' Retreat</b>
Tue	13	Pastors' Evangelism AAA Meeting
Sab	17	Conference Stewardship Emphasis Day
Sab	17	ACS Recommitment and Dedication Service Day
Sun	18	ACMS Training
Sun	18	Parish Health Screening Blitz
Sun	18	Religious Liberty Leaders' Training - (Online)
Sun-Thu	18-22	Mental Health First Aid Training
<b>Wed</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>PAN JAM Ministerial Meeting</b>
Sab	24	Religious Liberty Day
Sab	24	Health Promotion Sabbath
Sun	25	Spirit of Prophecy Coordinators' Training - (Online)
Sun	25	Online Communication Secretaries Training
Sun	25-26	Education Sponsors Online Training
Sab	31	Promotion for Adventist Christian Education (ACE)
Sab	24	Women's Ministries Consecration & Devotional Book Release
<b>Sab</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>Launch of CJC 65th Anniversary &amp; Conference-Wide Social</b>
		<b>Launch of 65 days of Prayer and Praise Services</b>

**February**

Sun	1	CUNA Coordinators Training (Clarendon )
Sun	1	Children & Adolescent Leaders' Training
Sun	1	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Sun	1	ACMS Training
Tue	3	World Cancer Day Virtual Summit
<b>Sab</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>Convention (Clarendon)</b>
Sab	7	Personal Ministries Day
Sun	8	Stewardship Leaders' Training
Sun	8	Youth Leaders' Training
Sun	8	CJC Heart Health Run/Walk
Sun	8	ACS Leaders Training - Virtual
Mon	9	Workers of Worth
Mon-Fri	9-13	Heart Awareness Week
Wed	11	Executive Committee Meeting
<b>Sab</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>Convention (Manchester)</b>
Sab	14	Youth Day (Conference-wide)
Sab	14	Healthy Families Wellness Sabbath
Sab-Sab	14-21	Christian Home and Marriage Week
Sun	15	ACMS Training
<b>Tue-Wed</b>	<b>17-18</b>	<b>JAMU CONFERENCE SESSION</b>
Wed	18	Ash Wednesday
<b>Sab</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>Convention (St. Catherine)</b>
Sun	22	CUNA Coordinators Training (Mandeville)
Sab	28	Launch of Mature Singles Association
Sab	28	<i>Family Foundations Emphasis Day</i> – Local Church
Sab	28	Sabbath School & Personal Ministries Symposium
<b>Sab</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>Living the Mission Baptism Day</b>

**March**

Sun-Tue	1-31	Women in Service for Jesus (Women's Month)
Sun-Sun	1-Apr 5	Operation Huldah
Sun	1	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Sun	1	ACMS Training
Sun	1	H.S. Walters Health 5K Run/Walk
Fri-Sun	6-8	Women's Ministries Day of Prayer and Virtual Summit
Sab	7	Personal Ministries Day
<b>Sab</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>65th Anniversary Special Offering</b>
Sun	8	Disaster & Emergency Health Training
Sun	8	CUNA Coordinators Training (St. Catherine)
<b>Sun</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>65th Anniversary Workers-of-Worth Long-Service Awards</b>
Sun-Fri	8-13	IAD Week of Prayer for Primary and Secondary Schools

<b>Wed</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>Executive Committee Meeting</b>
Sab	14	Youth & Children Hydration Emphasis
Sab	14	Community Services Parish Rally - St. Catherine
Sab	14	Evangelism Impact Day (EID)
Sun	15	Online Elders' Training
Sun	15	Disaster Training (Parish-wide)
Sun	15	OSAY (Manchester)
Sab	21	Global Youth & Children's Day
Sab	21	Health Symposium -Kidney focus
Sab	21	Stewardship Day (Districts' Rallies)
Sab-Sab	21-28	Youth Week of Prayer - GC
Sun	22	Stewardship Leaders' Training
<b>Sun</b>	<b>22- April 18</b>	<b>Y.E.S (Youth Empowerment Series)</b>
<b>Thu</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>Rebuilding Jamaica Reporting Day</b>
Sun	29	Singles Togetherness Programme
Sun-Sab	29-April 4	PROCLAIM

## **April**

Wed-Thu	1-30	Mission & Evangelism Emphasis Month
Thu-Thu	2-9	Union Health Impacts
Fri	3	Good Friday
Sab	4	Quarterly Day of Prayer
Sab	4	Heritage Quiz Promotion
Sab	4	Personal Ministries Day
Sab	4	World Ambassador Day
Sab-Mon	4-6	Medical Brigade Appreciation
Sun	5	Easter Sunday
Sun	5	Prayer Convention
Sun	5	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Mon	6	Easter Monday
Mon-Wed	6-8	Community Clean-Up Projects
<b>Wed</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>Executive Committee Meeting</b>
<b>Thu</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>Pan-Jam Ministerial Sports Day</b>
Fri	10	Submission of 1st Qtr. Reports - Church Clerks, SS & PM
Sab	11	Senior Youth Leadership Investiture
Sun	12	Deaconate Training (AM)
Sab-Sun	11-12	Bible Workers' & Lay Preachers Summit
Tue	14	Pastors' Evangelism AAA Meeting
Sab	18	Women's Ministries Rally (Clarendon)
Sab	18	Publishing Day
Sab	18	Adventist Possibility Ministries Day
Sun-Sab	19-25	Administrative Professionals' Week

Wed	22	Administrative Professional's Day
<b>Sab</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>Lay Preachers' Mission Baptism Day</b>
Sun-Sab	25	Adventist Education Symposium
Sun	26	Recreational League Launch

## May

<b>Fri-Sun</b>	<b>1-31</b>	<b>Children in Mission Evangelism</b>
Fri-Sab	1-31	Church / School Impact
Fri-Sab	1-31	Child's Month
Sab	2	Manchester Health Symposium
Sab	2	Personal Ministries Day
Sab-Sun	2-3	Community Services & Health Expo
Sun	3	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Sun-Sab	3-9	Education Week / Education Emphasis Day
Sun-Sun	3-10	Grief Support 'Silent Journey'
Wed	6	Teachers' Day
Thur	7	Pastor's Training
Fri-Sun	8-10	Community Services Weekend
Sab	9	Adventist Volunteer/Vivid Faith Day
Sab	9	Youth Day (Conference-wide)
Sab	9	Disaster Preparedness & Community Services Day
Sun	10	Mother's Day
Sun-Fri	10-15	Celebration of the Family in Schools (Family Week of Prayer)
<b>Wed</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>Executive Committee Meeting</b>
Fri	15	National Children's Health Project
<b>Fri</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>National Children's Day/Projects</b>
Sab	16	World Adventurer's Day
Sab	16	Heritage Quiz Play Offs - St. Catherine
Sab	16	World Hypertension Day
Sun	17	ACMS Training
Sun	17	Parenting Summit - Conference
Sun-Fri	17-22	Children and Adolescents' Week of Prayer
Sab	23	Districts' Children Convention
Sab	23	<i>Family Foundations Emphasis Day</i> – Local Church
Sab	23	Stewardship Day
Sab	23	Labour Day
Sab	23	Men's Convention
<b>Sun</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>65th Anniversary Labour Day Project</b>
<b>Sab</b>	<b>30</b>	<b>Children in Mission Baptism Day</b>
Sun	31	Children and Adolescents' Fun Day

<b>June</b>		
Sab	6	Health Festival-163rd anniversary Adventist Health Message
Sab	6	Personal Ministries Day
Sab	6	Master Guide Rally
Sun	7	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Sun	7	World Caring Day (CM)
<b>Mon-Thu</b>	<b>8-18</b>	<b>JAMU Mid-Year Meetings</b>
Sab	13	Women's Ministries Emphasis Day
Sab	20	The D.A.D. Initiative
Sab	20	ACS Rally - Conference-wide
Sun	21	Father's Day
Tues	23	International Widows Day
<b>Wed</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>Executive Committee Meeting</b>
<b>Thu</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>Rebuild Jamaica Reporting Day</b>
Fri-Sun	26-28	Health Revival Retreat
Sab	27	CJC Health Festival 2026 – Mega Expo
Sab	27	Heritage Quiz Play Offs - Clarendon
Sab	27	World Public Campus Ministries Day
<b>Sab</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>Adventist Laymen Services and Industries Emphasis Day</b>
Sun	28	Singles Togetherness Programme
Sun	28	Possibility Ministries Convention

<b>July</b>		
Wed-Fri	1-31	Sign Language Training
Wed-Fri	1-31	NextGen Evangelism (Youth Ministries)
<b>Wed-Fri</b>	<b>1-31</b>	<b>Youth in Mission Evangelism</b>
Wed-Fri	1-31	Back to School Impact
Fri-Sun	3-5	H.S. Walters Summit & Research Conference
Sab	4	Deaconate Training -Mandeville
Sab	4	Personal Ministries Day
Sab	4	Quarterly Day of Prayer
Sun	5	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
<b>Mon-Tue</b>	<b>6-7</b>	<b>CJC - 7Th Quadrennial Conference Session</b>
Sab	11	Heritage Quiz Playoffs - Mandeville (AM)
Sab	11	Communication Day
Sun	19	IICD Training
Tue-Tue	21-Aug 4	CENCONYOUCA
Sab	25	Children's Sabbath
Sab	25	Deaconate Training - Clarendon
<b>Sab</b>	<b>25</b>	<b>Youth in Mission Baptism Day</b>
Sab	25	Adventist Christian Education (ACE) Promotion
Sun	26	Back to School Impact - Manchester
<b>Mon-Thu</b>	<b>27-30</b>	<b>SeLD Conference</b>

**August**

<b>Sab-Mon</b>	<b>1-31</b>	<b>Vacation Bible School</b> Emancipation Day Personal Ministries Day Communion with God Hour of Prayer Adventist Possibility Ministries Annual Sports Day Independence Day Health & Wellness Retreat Discipleship / Conservation Day (Conference-wide) Deaconate Training - St. Catherine <b>Sab</b> <b>8</b> Youth Day (Conference-wide) <b>Tue</b> <b>11</b> <b>Wed</b> <b>12</b> <b>Wed-Sab</b> <b>12-15</b> Back to School Impact - Clarendon <b>Executive Committee Meeting</b> <b>ASI IAD Convention (Punta Cana)</b> Back to School Impact - St. Catherine Heritage Quiz Final Play Off CJC Bible Connections Finals IICD Training IAD Health Promoter Certification Education Expo / Fair (Conference-wide) enditnow Emphasis Day and Symposium Pastors' Training Joint Staff Development Seminar #Laypersons Day <i>Family Foundations Emphasis Day</i> – Local Church Pathfinder/Adventurer Rally and CJC Sports Day
Sab	1	
Sab	1	
Sun	2	
Sun	2	
Thu	6	
Thu-Sun	6-9	
Sab	8	
Sab	8	
<b>Sab</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>CHAM Leaders Convention</b>
Sab	8	Youth Day (Conference-wide)
Tue	11	Back to School Impact - Clarendon
<b>Wed</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>Executive Committee Meeting</b>
<b>Thu</b>	<b>13</b>	
Sab	15	
Sab	15	
Sab	16	
Sun-Sat	16-22	
Thu	20	
Sab	22	
Sab	22	
Tue	25	
Sab	29	
Sab	29	
Sun	30	

**September**

<b>Tue-Wed</b>	<b>1-30</b>	<b>Families in Mission Evangelism</b> Workers' Meeting Personal Ministries Day Family Togetherness Day of Prayer Family Togetherness Week of Prayer & Unity Communion with God Hour of Prayer Pastors Training - Mental Health Seminar Executive Committee Meeting <b>Sab</b> <b>12</b> <b>Sab</b> <b>12</b> <b>Sab</b> <b>12</b> <b>Sab</b> <b>13</b> <b>Sab-Sab</b> <b>12-18</b> <b>Sab</b> <b>19</b> <b>Sun</b> <b>20</b>
Tue	1	
Sab	5	
Sab	5	
Sab-Sab	5-11	
Sun	6	
Mon	7	
Wed	9	
<b>Sab</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>JAMU ASi Public Campus Ministries Day</b>
<b>Sab</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>New Members Emphasis Day</b>
Sab	12	Stewardship Day
Sun	13	Couples Full-Circle
Sab-Sab	12-18	CJC Health Impact Week
Sab	19	Pathfinder Day
Sun	20	IICD Training

<b>Thu</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>Rebuilding Jamaica Reporting Day</b>
Sab	26	#Sabbath School Community Guest Day
<b>Sab</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>Families in Mission Baptism Day</b>
Sun	27	International Day of the Deaf
<b>Sun</b>	<b>27</b>	<b>JAMU Bible Conference and Bible Connections Finals</b>
Mon	28	World Heart Day Virtual Seminar

### **October**

Thu-Sab	1-31	<b>Breast Cancer Awareness Month Community Impact</b>
Thu-Sun	1-4	Women's Ministries Retreat
Sab	3	Personal Ministries Day/ Launch of Harvest Ingathering
Sab	3	Quarterly Day of Prayer
Sab	3	Celebrating the Adventist Teachers
Sun-Sab	3-10	Week of Kindness
Sun	4	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
Thu	8	World Sight Day
Fri	9	World Mental Health Day
<b>Sab</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>Ministerial Family Appreciation Day</b>
Sun	11	Pastors Training
Sun	11	Pink Walk
Sun	11	Healthy Food Fest Expo
Sun	11	Disabilities Mental Health Workshop
Tue	13	Pastors' Evangelism AAA Meeting (Virtual)
<b>Wed</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>Executive Committee Meeting</b>
Fri	16	World Food Day
Fri-Sab	16-17	World Public Campus Ministries Day
Fri-Mon	16-19	Master Guide Training Camp
Sun-Fri	18-23	Adventist Education Promotional Week
Sab-Sab	17-24	Spirit of Prophecy and Adventist Heritage
Sab-Sab	17-24	Spirit of Prophecy, Adventist Heritage, & Creation Week
Mon	19	National Heroes Day
Tues	20	CJC 65th Anniversary Open Day
Thu	22	JAMU Pink Day
<b>Fri-Mon</b>	<b>23-26</b>	<b>CJC 65th Anniversary Celebration</b>
<b>Sun-Sun</b>	<b>25-Nov1</b>	<b>65 Anniversary Cruise</b>
<b>Sab</b>	<b>24</b>	<b>JAMU Heritage Quiz</b>
Sab	24	Creation Sabbath
Sun	25	Musical Drama
Thu	29	International Day of Care & Support

### **November**

Sun-Mon	1-30	Youth in Leadership Month (JAMU)
Sun	1	Launch & Consecration Service - Youth Month #JAMU
Sun	1	Communion with God Hour of Prayer

<b>Sun</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>JAMU National Parenting Summit</b>
Sab-Fri	7-13	e-Week of Prayer for Youth and Young Adults
Sab-Sab	7-29	AY Federations AGMs and Investiture Services
Sun-Sab	1-14	Deaf Church 10th Anniversary Celebration
<b>Mon-Sun</b>	<b>9-15</b>	<b>Homecoming, NCU</b>
<b>Wed</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>Executive Committee Meeting</b>
Fri	13	World Diabetes Day
Sab-Sab	14-21	Lay Preach- A- Thon
<b>Mon</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>Retirees' Treat</b>
<b>Tue-Thu</b>	<b>17-26</b>	<b>JAMU Year-end Meetings</b>
Sab	21	World Orphans-Vulnerable Children Day
Sab	21	Bible Connection #IAD
Sab	21	Youth Day (Conference-wide)
<b>Sab</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>Adventist Men's Day</b>
Sun	22	Virtual Deaconate Training
Sun-Thu	23-Dec 10	Mission Possible Medical Missions
Sab	28	Manchester & Clarendon Investiture Service
Sab	28	Health Workers Recognition Day
Sab	28	Deacons & Deaconesses Affirmation Day
Sab	28	<i>Family Foundations Emphasis Day</i> – Local Church
<b>Sab</b>	<b>28</b>	<b>Church Officers in Mission Baptism Day</b>
Sab-Sab	28-5 Dec	Stewardship Revival Week

## **December**

<b>Tue-Thu</b>	<b>1-31</b>	<b>Back Tithe Month</b>
Thu	3	International Day of Persons with Disabilities
Sab	5	Annual Stewardship Sabbath
Sab	5	Personal Ministries Day
Sun	6	Communion with God Hour of Prayer
<b>Wed</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>Executive Committee Meeting</b>
Sab	12	Health Emphasis Day, Recognitions, and Gratitude
Tue	15	Possibilities Ministries Awards Banquet
Wed-Sab	16-19	Lay Institute & Camp Meeting
Sun	20	Leaders' Council
Fri	25	Christmas Day
Fri	25	Expressions of Love
Sab	26	Boxing Day
<b>Sab</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>Mission Baptism Day</b>
<b>Thu</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>Rebuilding Jamaica Reporting Day</b>
<b>Thur</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>End of Year Baptism Day</b>